ORDINANCE NO. 721

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING NEW WATER RATES FOR WATER SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN CENTER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CENTER, KANSAS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> SECTION 15-223 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CENTER IS HEREBY AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

RATES. The rates per month for use of water provided by the City shall be as follows:

(a) Customers inside the city:

First 200 cu. ft. - \$18.00

All over 200 cu. ft. - \$4.00/100 cu. ft.

MINIMUM - \$18.00 per month per service connected

(b) Customers outside the city:

First 200 cu. ft. - \$21.00

All over 200 cu. ft. - \$4.50/100 cu. ft.

MINIMUM - \$21.00 per month per service connected

<u>SECTION 2.</u> FORMER SECTIONS 15-223 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CENTER AS PREVIOUSLY AMENDED ARE HEREBY REPEALED.

SECTION 3. THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT FOR WATER SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN CENTER AFTER DECEMBER 14, 2018, AND AFTER PUBLICATION IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CENTER, LINCOLN COUNTY, KANSAS.

Passed by the Council this 13th day of November, 2018.

Approved by the Mayor

Travis Schwerdtfager

ATTEST: (seal)

<u>Heather N. Hillegeist</u>

City Clerk